

SR1272 LRB098 21634 MST 60456 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Doloris "Dolly" Caccamo, who passed away 4 on May 4, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Doloris Caccamo was born on October 29, 1929; and 6 WHEREAS, Doloris Caccamo was preceded in death by her 7 parents, Alexander and Paulina Kessner; her husband, Joe; 8 brother, Jerry Kessner; sisters, Virginia (Besnah) and Doris 9 (Ruff); and daughter-in-law, Barb; and 10 WHEREAS, Doloris Caccamo is survived by her sons, Tom 11 (Carla), Jim (Sue), and Jerry (Yvette) Caccamo; and 6 grandchildren, Chrissy, Laurel, Nikki, Megan, Alex, and Izzy; 12 13 therefore, be it 14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Doloris "Dolly" Caccamo, and extend our sincere condolences to 16 17 her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it

19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of Doloris Caccamo as an expression of

18

further

1 our deepest sympathy.